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Complete Demographic Comparison Report for Prosperity Shopping Plaza, 5400 Prosperity Church

Rd, Charlotte, NC, 28269:

Total Population
Total Households
Female Population
% Female
Male Population
% Male
Population Density (per Sg. Mi.)

Age:
Age0-4
Age5-14
Age 15-19
Age 20 - 24
Age 25 - 34
Age 35 - 44
Age 45 - 54
Age 55 - 64
Age 65 - 74
Age 75 - 84
Age 85 +
Median Age

Housing Units

Total Housing Units
Occupied Housing Units
Vacant Housing Units

Housing Units by Tenure

Owner Occupied Housing Units
Owner Occupied free and clear
Owner Occupied with a mortgage or loan
Renter Occupied Housing Units

Race and Ethnicity
American Indian, Eskimo, Aleut
Asian

Black

1 mile(s)

10,804
4,069
5,603
51.8%
5,202
48.1%

2,581.03

8.3%
15.5%
6.3%
4.9%
16.5%
19.8%
13.5%
8.8%
3.9%
1.4%
0.4%
34.0

4,152
98.0%
1.9%

4,069

6.4%
75.1%
18.3%

0.3%
6.1%
38.9%

3 mile(s)

54,203
20,851
28,377
52.3%
25,826
47.6%
1,982.55

7.5%
15.6%
6.2%
5.3%
16.2%
18.8%
13.9%
9.5%
4.3%
1.6%
0.6%
34.4

21,335
97.7%
2.2%

20,851

6.3%
65.3%
28.2%

0.2%
7.5%
32.7%

5 mile(s)

117,077
46,015
60,475
51.6%
56,601
48.3%

1,614.57

7.5%
14.5%
6.1%
7.8%
18.9%
17.6%
12.8%
8.3%
3.8%
1.6%
0.6%
32.2

47,421
97.0%
2.9%

46,015

5.9%
54.6%
39.4%

0.4%
8.3%
36.2%

10 mile(s)

447,610
168,127
230,194
51.4%
217,416
48.5%

1,484.39

7.4%
14.6%
7.0%
7.5%
16.3%
16.1%
13.4%
9.3%
4.7%
2.2%
0.8%
33.1

178,006
94.4%
5.5%

168,127
8.8%
53.6%
37.5%

0.4%
4.5%
37.0%
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Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multi-Race

Hispanic Ethnicity
Not of Hispanic Ethnicity

Race of Hispanics
Hispanics

American Indian

Asian

Black

Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multi-Race

Race of Non Hispanics
Non Hispanics

American Indian

Asian

Black

Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multi-Race

Marital Status:
Age 15 + Population
Divorced
Never Married
Now Married

Now Married - Separated
Widowed

Educational Attainment:

Total Population Age 25+
GradeK - 8
Grade 9 - 12

High School Graduate

1 mile(s)

0.1%
47.5%
3.3%
3.5%

8.7%
91.2%

944
0.4%
0.0%
9.5%
0.1%

44.6%
35.2%
9.9%

9,860
0.2%
6.7%
41.8%
0.1%
47.8%
0.2%
2.9%

8,214
8.2%
30.9%
58.4%
1.9%
2.4%

6,987
1.1%
2.5%

14.0%

3 mile(s)

0.0%
53.7%
2.4%
3.1%

6.8%
93.1%

3,711
0.7%
0.4%
8.9%
0.1%
48.0%
32.2%
9.4%

50,492
0.2%
8.0%

34.4%
0.0%

54.2%
0.2%
2.6%

41,621
8.2%
34.2%
54.4%
2.3%
3.0%

35,345
1.2%
3.1%

15.2%

5 mile(s) 10 mile(s)
0.0% 0.0%
48.2% 49.7%
3.6% 5.2%
3.0% 2.7%
9.0% 10.9%
90.9% 89.0%
10,559 48,834
1.0% 1.3%
0.3% 0.3%
7.5% 5.5%
0.1% 0.0%
44.6% 38.6%
38.0% 46.6%
8.0% 7.3%
106,518 398,776
0.3% 0.3%
9.0% 5.1%
39.0% 40.9%
0.0% 0.0%
48.6% 51.1%
0.2% 0.2%
2.5% 2.1%
91,177 348,882
8.9% 10.0%
37.7% 37.8%
49.9% 47.9%
2.5% 2.9%
3.2% 4.0%
74,691 283,350
2.0% 3.4%
4.5% 8.1%
16.8% 21.9%

www.alteryx.com


www.alteryx.com

Site Selection
June 20, 2013

alteryx

Associates Degree
Bachelor's Degree
Graduate Degree

Some College, No Degree
No Schooling Completed

Household Income:
Income $ 0 - $9,999

Income $ 10,000 - $14,999
Income $ 15,000 - $24,999
Income $ 25,000 - $34,999
Income $ 35,000 - $49,999
Income $ 50,000 - $74,999
Income $ 75,000 - $99,999
Income $100,000 - $124,999
Income $125,000 - $149,999
Income $150,000 +

Average Household Income
Median Household Income
Per Capita Income

Vehicles Available

0 Vehicles Available

1 Vehicle Available

2+ Vehicles Available

Average Vehicles Per Household
Total Vehicles Available

2018 Demographics:

Total Population

Total Households

Female Population
% Female

Male Population
% Male

Age:

1 mile(s)

9.7%
33.1%
17.9%
20.9%

0.5%

2.0%
1.9%
3.5%
5.8%
11.6%
20.5%
21.3%
13.1%
7.5%
12.3%

$97,738
$79,869
$36,810

2.1%
29.2%
68.5%

1.96

7,992

12,735
4,921
6,572

51.6%
6,163

48.3%

3 mile(s)

9.5%
33.0%
16.2%
21.1%

0.4%

3.5%
2.6%
4.5%
6.9%
13.1%
19.9%
18.5%
12.5%
6.5%
11.6%

$91,968
$74,049
$35,392

3.1%
31.8%
64.9%

1.91
39,959

63,877
24,664
33,247
52.0%
30,630
47.9%

5 mile(s)

9.4%
31.5%
13.6%
21.2%

0.6%

4.4%
2.9%
6.1%
8.8%
15.4%
20.8%
16.5%
10.2%
5.2%
9.2%

$81,911
$64,546
$32,281

3.1%
35.3%
61.4%

1.87
86,132

139,187
54,992
71,568
51.4%
67,619
48.5%

10 mile(s)

8.6%
24.4%
11.1%
21.0%

1.1%

6.1%
4.3%
9.5%
10.7%
15.2%
19.6%
13.0%
8.7%
4.4%
7.9%

$74,548
$54,445
$28,285

6.3%
34.9%
58.6%

1.87
314,753

508,215
193,359
260,586
51.2%
247,629
48.7%
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Age0-4
Age 5-14
Age 15-19
Age 20 - 24
Age 25 - 34
Age 35 - 44
Age 45 - 54
Age 55 - 64
Age 65 - 74
Age 75 - 84
Age 85 +
Median Age

Housing Units Trend
Total Housing Units
Owner Occupied Housing Units
Renter Occupied Housing Units
Vacant Housing Units

Race and Ethnicity
American Indian, Eskimo, Aleut
Asian

Black

Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multi-Race

Hispanic Ethnicity
Not of Hispanic Ethnicity

Race of Hispanics
Hispanics

American Indian

Asian

Black

Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multi-Race

1 mile(s)

8.8%
14.9%
5.8%
5.0%
16.5%
18.8%
13.0%
9.6%
5.2%
1.6%
0.4%
34.3

4,993
98.5%
19.1%

1.4%

0.2%
6.2%
40.7%
0.0%
45.5%
3.2%
3.7%

9.3%
90.6%

1,191
0.3%
0.0%
10.5%
0.0%
45.3%
32.4%
11.0%

3 mile(s)

7.8%
15.3%
6.0%
5.1%
15.9%
17.9%
13.3%
10.2%
5.4%
1.8%
0.6%
34.7

25,165
98.0%
27.8%

1.9%

0.2%
8.1%
33.8%
0.0%
51.9%
2.3%
3.3%

7.2%
92.7%

4,633
0.7%
0.4%
9.7%
0.1%
48.6%
29.8%
10.4%

5 mile(s)

7.8%
14.3%
6.0%
7.3%
18.9%
17.1%
12.3%
8.9%
4.7%
1.7%
0.6%
32.5

56,462
97.4%
39.3%

2.6%

0.3%
8.7%
37.3%
0.0%
46.6%
3.5%
3.2%

9.5%
90.4%

13,244
1.0%
0.3%
8.4%
0.1%

45.9%

35.0%
9.0%

10 mile(s)

7.5%
14.4%
6.7%
7.3%
16.4%
15.7%
12.8%
9.9%
5.6%
2.3%
0.8%
33.4

204,146
94.7%
37.2%

5.2%

0.4%
4.8%
37.3%
0.0%
49.4%
4.9%
2.9%

11.3%
88.6%

57,448
1.3%
0.3%
6.7%
0.0%

40.9%

42.2%
8.3%
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Race of Non Hispanics
Non Hispanics

American Indian

Asian

Black

Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multi-Race

Marital Status:
Age 15 + Population
Divorced
Never Married
Now Married

Now Married - Separated
Widowed

Educational Attainment:
Total Population Age 25+
GradeK -9

Grade 9 - 12

High School Graduate
Associates Degree
Bachelor's Degree
Graduate Degree

Some College, No Degree
No Schooling Completed

Household Income:
Income $ 0 - $9,999

Income $ 10,000 - $14,999
Income $ 15,000 - $24,999
Income $ 25,000 - $34,999
Income $ 35,000 - $49,999
Income $ 50,000 - $74,999
Income $ 75,000 - $99,999
Income $100,000 - $124,999
Income $125,000 - $149,999
Income $150,000 +

1 mile(s)

11,544
0.2%
6.8%

43.8%
0.0%

45.6%
0.2%
2.9%

9,704
8.3%
31.7%
57.4%
1.9%
2.4%

8,311
1.1%
2.5%
14.0%
9.9%
32.6%
18.0%
21.1%
0.5%

1.4%
1.6%
3.0%
4.9%
10.0%
18.7%
21.4%
15.2%
8.8%
14.5%

3 mile(s)

59,244
0.2%
8.7%

35.7%
0.0%

52.2%
0.2%
2.7%

49,048
8.2%
34.5%
54.0%
2.2%
3.1%

41,892
1.2%
3.1%

15.0%
9.7%

32.7%

16.4%

21.1%
0.4%

2.6%
2.3%
3.9%
5.7%
11.3%
18.4%
19.0%
14.5%
8.0%
13.8%

5 mile(s)

125,943
0.3%
9.6%

40.3%
0.0%
46.7%
0.2%
2.6%

108,294
9.0%
38.0%
49.6%
2.5%
3.2%

89,715
2.0%
4.5%

16.7%
9.5%

31.3%

13.8%

21.2%
0.6%

3.3%
2.7%
5.3%
7.6%
13.7%
19.7%
17.5%
12.1%
6.5%
11.1%

10 mile(s)

450,766
0.3%
5.4%

41.2%
0.0%
50.4%
0.1%
2.2%

396,609
10.0%
37.8%
48.0%

2.9%
3.9%

324,854
3.3%
7.7%

21.5%
8.8%
24.9%
11.5%
20.9%
1.1%

4.7%
4.0%
8.3%
9.5%
13.9%
19.0%
14.3%
10.5%
5.7%
9.6%
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Average Household Income
Median Household Income
Per Capita Income

Vehicles Available

0 Vehicles Available

1 Vehicle Available

2+ Vehicles Available

Average Vehicles Per Household
Total Vehicles Available

2010 Demographics:

Total Population
Total Households
Female Population
% Female
Male Population
% Male
Population Density (per Sq. Mi.)

Age:
Age0-4
Age 5-14
Age 15-19
Age 20 - 24
Age 25 - 34
Age 35 - 44
Age 45 - 54
Age 55 - 64
Age 65 - 74
Age 75 - 84
Age 85 +
Median Age

Housing Units

Total Housing Units
Occupied Housing Units
Vacant Housing Units

1 mile(s)

$106,769
$86,478
$41,259

2.2%
30.0%
67.6%

1.95

9,623

10,092
3,814
5,240

51.9%
4,852

48.0%

2,410.88

8.2%
15.8%
6.5%
4.6%
17.8%
19.6%
13.1%
8.4%
3.7%
1.4%
0.3%
33.4

4,038
94.4%
5.5%

3 mile(s)

$101,584
$81,854
$39,235

3.2%
32.0%
64.6%

1.91
47,281

50,527
19,455
26,435
52.3%
24,092
47.6%
1,810.79

7.7%
15.8%
6.0%
5.3%
16.7%
18.9%
13.7%
9.1%
4.0%
1.6%
0.6%
34.0

20,618
94.3%
5.6%

5 mile(s)

$90,748
$71,879
$35,928

3.1%
35.4%
61.3%

1.87
102,977

108,760
42,745
56,154
51.6%
52,606
48.3%

1,468.25

7.7%
14.7%
6.1%
8.2%
19.0%
17.7%
12.4%
7.9%
3.6%
1.5%
0.6%
31.7

45,614
93.7%
6.2%

10 mile(s)

$83,336
$62,464
$31,956

6.0%
34.9%
59.0%

1.87
362,340

419,601
157,629
215,581

51.3%
204,019

48.6%
1,376.14

7.5%
14.7%
7.2%
7.7%
16.4%
16.2%
13.2%
8.9%
4.5%
2.2%
0.8%
32.6

172,566
91.3%
8.6%
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Housing Units by Tenure

Owner Occupied Housing Units
Owner Occupied free and clear
Owner Occupied with a mortgage or loan
Renter Occupied Housing Units

Race and Ethnicity
American Indian, Eskimo, Aleut
Asian

Black

Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multi-Race

Hispanic Ethnicity
Not of Hispanic Ethnicity

Race of Hispanics
Hispanics

American Indian

Asian

Black

Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multi-Race

Race of Non Hispanics
Non Hispanics

American Indian

Asian

Black

Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multi-Race

Marital Status:

1 mile(s)

3,814
6.1%
75.8%
17.9%

0.3%
6.0%
38.3%
0.1%
48.5%
3.3%
3.2%

8.3%
91.6%

845
0.4%
0.1%
8.9%
0.1%

44.5%
37.1%
8.6%

9,247
0.2%
6.6%
41.0%
0.1%
48.9%
0.3%
2.7%

3 mile(s)

19,455

6.2%
66.2%
27.5%

0.3%
7.2%
32.1%
0.0%
54.8%
2.4%
2.8%

6.6%
93.3%

3,339
0.8%
0.5%
8.4%
0.1%
48.0%
33.6%
8.3%

47,188
0.2%
7.7%

33.8%
0.0%

55.3%
0.2%
2.5%

5 mile(s)

42,745

5.7%
55.3%
38.8%

0.3%
7.8%
35.7%
0.0%
49.3%
3.7%
2.8%

8.6%
91.3%

9,441
1.0%
0.4%
7.0%
0.1%
44.1%
39.9%
7.2%

99,319
0.3%
8.5%

38.4%
0.0%

49.8%
0.2%
2.4%

10 mile(s)

157,629
8.6%
54.0%
37.2%

0.4%
4.4%
36.9%
0.0%
50.1%
5.4%
2.5%

10.5%
89.4%

44,217
1.2%
0.3%
5.1%
0.0%

37.3%

49.1%
6.5%

375,383
0.3%
4.8%

40.6%
0.0%
51.7%
0.2%
2.0%
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Age 15 + Population
Divorced
Never Married
Now Married

Now Married - Separated
Widowed

Educational Attainment:
Total Population Age 25+
Grade K -8

Grade 9 - 12

High School Graduate
Associates Degree
Bachelor's Degree
Graduate Degree

Some College, No Degree
No Schooling Completed

Household Income:
Income $ 0 - $9,999

Income $ 10,000 - $14,999
Income $ 15,000 - $24,999
Income $ 25,000 - $34,999
Income $ 35,000 - $49,999
Income $ 50,000 - $74,999
Income $ 75,000 - $99,999
Income $100,000 - $124,999
Income $125,000 - $149,999
Income $150,000 +

Average Household Income
Median Household Income
Per Capita Income

Vehicles Available

0 Vehicles Available

1 Vehicle Available

2+ Vehicles Available

Average Vehicles Per Household
Total Vehicles Available

1 mile(s)

7,658
8.8%
31.3%
57.3%
1.7%
2.3%

6,534
1.0%
2.6%
14.0%
9.6%
33.3%
17.7%
20.9%
0.5%

1.8%
1.8%
3.4%
5.8%
11.2%
20.2%
21.7%
13.6%
7.7%
12.2%

$99,596
$81,085
$37,643

2.0%
28.7%
69.1%

1.96

7,490

3 mile(s)

38,568
8.8%
35.1%
53.1%
2.2%
2.9%

32,815
1.2%
3.3%

15.3%
9.4%

33.1%

15.9%

21.0%
0.4%

3.5%
2.5%
4.7%
7.1%
13.3%
19.6%
18.8%
12.7%
6.5%
11.0%

$91,683
$73,839
$35,315

3.0%
31.2%
65.6%

1.92
37,381

5 mile(s)

84,364
9.5%
38.1%
49.0%
2.3%
3.1%

68,628
2.0%
4.7%

16.8%
9.3%

31.3%

13.5%

21.3%
0.7%

4.4%
2.8%
6.3%
8.9%
15.6%
20.4%
16.7%
10.5%
5.3%
8.8%

$81,928
$64,074
$32,293

3.1%
34.9%
61.9%

1.87
80,253

10 mile(s)

326,046
10.6%
38.1%
47.3%

2.7%
3.8%

262,886
3.3%
8.4%

21.8%
8.5%
24.3%
11.0%
21.2%
1.2%

6.1%
4.0%
9.7%
10.8%
15.4%
19.3%
13.1%
8.9%
4.5%
7.7%

$74,810
$54,110
$28,404

6.3%
34.5%
59.0%

1.87

295,892
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2000 Census Demographics:

Total Population

Total Households

Female Population
% Female

Male Population
% Male

Age:
Age0-4
Age 5-14
Age 15-19
Age 20 - 24
Age 25 - 34
Age 35 -44
Age 45 - 54
Age 55 - 64
Age 65 - 74
Age 75 - 84
Age 85 +

Median Age

Housing Units Trend

Total Housing Units
Owner Occupied Housing Units
Renter Occupied Housing Units
Vacant Housing Units

Race and Ethnicity

American Indian, Eskimo, Aleut
Asian

Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander
Black

White

Other

Two or More Races

Hispanic Ethnicity
Not of Hispanic Ethnicity

1 mile(s)

4,922
1,791
2,458
49.9%
2,465
50.0%

11.3%
14.5%
4.0%
5.2%
28.7%
19.7%
9.7%
3.8%
1.8%
0.9%
0.0%

30.3

1,930
80.3%
15.3%

7.3%

0.2%
3.6%
0.0%
19.9%
73.7%
0.8%
1.4%

2.8%
97.1%

3 mile(s)

28,330
10,533
14,268
50.3%
14,065
49.6%

10.0%
15.8%
4.5%
5.0%
22.9%
21.0%
12.1%
4.7%
2.1%
1.0%
0.3%

31.5

11,187
73.4%
20.9%

5.8%

0.2%
4.3%
0.0%
17.6%
75.2%
1.0%
1.2%

2.9%
97.0%

5 mile(s)

57,558
22,354
28,970
50.3%
28,594
49.6%

8.8%
13.9%
5.3%
7.2%
23.4%
19.0%
11.3%
5.3%
2.9%
1.7%
0.7%

31.1

24,034
63.3%
28.1%

6.9%

0.3%
4.3%
0.0%
22.7%
69.7%
1.4%
1.3%

3.4%
96.5%

10 mile(s)

278,943
102,691
140,551
50.3%
138,398
49.6%

7.6%
14.6%
7.0%
8.1%
18.3%
17.5%
12.2%
6.7%
4.2%
2.4%
0.8%

31.8

110,246
60.6%
32.5%

6.8%

0.3%
2.9%
0.0%
35.4%
56.4%
3.3%
1.3%

6.1%
93.8%
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Marital Status:
Age 15 + Population
Divorced

Never Married

Now Married
Separated

Widowed

Educational Attainment:
Total Population Age 25+
Grade K -9

Grade 9 - 11, No diploma
High School Graduate
Associates Degree
Bachelor's Degree
Graduate Degree

Some College, No Degree
No Schooling Completed

Public School Enrollment
Private School Enrollment

Household Income:
Income $ 0 - $9,999

Income $ 10,000 - $14,999
Income $ 15,000 - $24,999
Income $ 25,000 - $34,999
Income $ 35,000 - $49,999
Income $ 50,000 - $74,999
Income $ 75,000 - $99,999
Income $100,000 - $124,999
Income $125,000 - $149,999
Income $150,000 - $199,999
Income $200,000 or More

Average Household Income
Median Household Income
Per Capita Income

1 mile(s)

3,654
8.0%
25.4%
70.5%
3.7%
2.9%

3,474
2.1%
5.7%

23.0%
8.0%

35.3%

10.2%

15.2%
0.1%

77.4%
22.5%

4.4%
1.5%
7.5%
9.4%
15.1%
30.1%
19.4%
11.9%
4.3%
4.2%
4.7%

$86,649
$63,610
$31,522

3 mile(s)

20,973
2.2%
7.0%

19.4%
1.0%
0.8%

5,491
2.1%
5.7%

23.0%
8.0%

35.3%

10.2%

15.2%
0.1%

77.4%
22.5%

1.1%
0.3%
1.9%
2.4%
3.9%
7.7%
5.0%
3.0%
1.1%
1.1%
1.2%

$22,376
$63,572
$8,319

5 mile(s)

44,394
2.1%
6.2%

19.9%
1.4%
1.0%

11,883
2.5%
6.0%

19.7%
7.5%

34.1%

10.6%

19.0%
0.3%

76.8%
23.1%

1.2%
0.5%
1.7%
2.2%
3.4%
6.5%
5.1%
3.3%
1.2%
1.1%
1.0%

$21,314
$66,585
$8,278

10 mile(s)

216,635
2.5%
7.1%

22.0%
1.5%
1.2%

63,863
2.9%
7.3%

20.5%
7.8%

27.9%

10.1%

22.7%
0.4%

76.9%
23.0%

1.2%
0.8%
2.3%
3.0%
4.8%
8.7%
6.0%
3.4%
1.5%
1.3%
1.2%

$26,293
$63,782
$9,679
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Vehicles Available

0 Vehicles Available

1 Vehicle Available

2 Vehicles Available

3+ Vehicles Available

Average Vehicles Per Household
Total Vehicles Available

Population Trend
2000
2010

Change 2000 to 2010
2013A
2018

Change 2013A to 2018

Household Trend
2000
2010

Change 2000 to 2010
2013A
2018

Change 2013A to 2018

Average Household Size Trend
2000
2010
Change 2000 to 2010
2013A
2018
Change 2013A to 2018

Median Age Trend
2000

2010

2013A

2018

Housing Units Trend

1 mile(s)

1.5%
26.7%
66.7%
19.6%

2.10

4,035

4,922
10,092
105.0%
10,804
12,735
17.8%

1,791
3,814
127.2%
4,069
4,921
20.9%

2.6
2.6
0.9%
2.6
2.5
-2.2%

30.3
33.4
34.0
34.3

3 mile(s)

0.4%
6.9%
17.2%
5.0%
0.50
6,129

28,330
50,527
78.3%
54,203
63,877
17.8%

10,533
19,455
97.9%
20,851
24,664
18.2%

2.6
2.5
-2.8%
2.5
2.5
0.1%

31.5
34.0
34.4
34.7

5 mile(s)

0.6%
6.6%
15.5%
4.8%
0.50
12,029

57,558
108,760
88.9%
117,077
139,187
18.8%

22,354
42,745
105.8%
46,015
54,992
19.5%

2.5
2.5
0.2%
2.5
2.5
0.1%

31.1
31.7
32.2
32.5

10 mile(s)

0.8%
8.3%
17.9%
7.5%
0.60
71,261

278,943
419,601
50.4%
447,610
508,215
13.5%

102,691
157,629
63.7%
168,127
193,359
15.0%

2.6
2.6
0.5%
2.6
2.5
0.6%

31.8
32.6
33.1
33.4
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Total Housing Units
Change 2000 to 2010
Change 2013A to 2018
Owner Occupied Housing Units
Change 2000 to 2010
Change 2013A to 2018
Renter Occupied Housing Units
Change 2000 to 2010
Change 2013A to 2018
Vacant Housing Units
Change 2000 to 2010
Change 2013A to 2018

Race and Ethnicity Trend
American Indian, Eskimo, Aleut

Change 2000 to 2010
Change 2013A to 2018

Asian and Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander

Change 2000 to 2010
Change 2013A to 2018
Black
Change 2000 to 2010
Change 2013A to 2018
White
Change 2000 to 2010
Change 2013A to 2018
Other
Change 2000 to 2010
Change 2013A to 2018
Two or More Races
Change 2000 to 2010
Change 2013A to 2018
Hispanic Ethnicity
Change 2000 to 2010
Change 2013A to 2018
Not of Hispanic Ethnicity
Change 2000 to 2010
Change 2013A to 2018

1 mile(s)

109.1%
20.2%

101.7%
19.8%

130.1%
25.6%

56.8%
-12.7%

159.5%
9.7%

240.4%
19.3%

293.9%
23.2%

34.9%
13.0%

710.0%
15.3%

351.7%
23.8%

503.1%
26.1%

93.3%
17.0%

3 mile(s)

84.2%
17.9%

71.5%
18.9%

128.1%
16.7%

77.8%
3.4%

86.8%
14.9%

193.9%
26.4%

223.9%
21.9%

30.0%
13.8%

308.9%
14.6%

321.6%
25.0%

297.6%
24.8%

71.6%
17.3%

5 mile(s)

89.7%
19.0%

71.5%
19.7%

145.6%
19.2%

73.0%
4.5%

137.7%
14.8%

244.9%
25.5%

197.3%
22.5%

33.6%
14.8%

375.8%
14.7%

293.8%
26.2%

372.9%
25.4%

78.7%
18.2%

10 mile(s)

56.5%
14.6%

47.8%
15.4%

63.6%
14.3%

98.0%
9.1%

90.8%
10.5%

124.5%
20.0%

56.7%
14.3%

33.7%
12.7%

139.1%
6.1%

181.1%
20.7%

158.0%
17.6%

43.3%
13.0%
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